900405849 05/12/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900403896

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siftit, LLC		05/06/2014	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siftit, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4602822	SIFTIT
Registration Number:	4919180	ORDERLY
Registration Number:	4919179	ORDERLY
Registration Number:	4994103	ORDERLY
Serial Number:	86460085	GET ORDERLY
Serial Number:	86460080	GET ORDERLY
Serial Number:	86460082	GET ORDERLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: alberto.zacapa@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street NW Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	383853-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton

TRADEMARK 900405849 REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0218

SIGNATURE:	/Ryan C. Compton/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Conversion Certificate - SiftIt, Inc to SiftIt, LLC#page1.tif		
source=Conversion Certificate - SiftIt, Inc to SiftIt, LLC#page2.tif		
source=Conversion Certificate - SiftIt, Inc to SiftIt, LLC#page3.tif		
source=Conversion Certificate - SiftIt, Inc to SiftIt, LLC#page4.tif		
source=Conversion Certificate - SiftIt, Inc to SiftIt, LLC#page5.tif		
source=Conversion Certificate - SiftIt, Inc to SiftIt, LLC#page6.tif		
source=Conversion Certificate - SiftIt, Inc to SiftIt, LLC#page7.tif		

source=Conversion Certificate - SiftIt, Inc to SiftIt, LLC#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0219

Control No.: 12058418

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that a CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION has been filed on May 06, 2014 converting

SIFTIT, LLC.
a Domestic Limited Liability Company

to

SIFTIT, INC. a Non-Qualifying Corporation

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on May 06, 2014

OF GEORGIA OF GEO

ることん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: VhLXCeyI

TRADEMARK REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0220

OF OF SIFTIT, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company INTO SIFTIT, INC., a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-11-906 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated (the "O.C.G.A."), and on behalf of Siftit, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Georgia LLC"), and Siftit, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Corporation"). hereby adopts and files this Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Georgia LLC into the Delaware Corporation whereby the Delaware Corporation will be the surviving entity:

FIRST: The name of the Georgia-LLC to be converted pursuant to this Certificate of Conversion is Siftit, LLC.

SECOND: The name of the entity into which the Georgia LLC is to be converted is Siftit, Inc., and the jurisdiction of its organization shall be the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The conversion contemplated hereby shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

FOURTH: The Plan of Conversion of the Georgia LLC into the Delaware Corporation as attached hereto as Exhibit A, has been approved as required by O.C.G.A. § 14-11-906(c).

FIFTH: The authority of the registered agent of the Georgia LLC to accept service on its behalf is revoked as of the effective time of the conversion and the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia is irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process on the Delaware Corporation in any proceeding to enforce an obligation of the Georgia LLC arising prior to the effective time of its conversion, including the rights, if any, of dissenting members.

SIXTH: The mailing address to which a copy of any process served on the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia pursuant to Article Fifth may be mailed is One Glenlake Parkway, Suite 200, Atlanta, GA 30328.

SEVENTH: The Secretary of State of the State of Georgia shall be notified of any change in the Delaware Corporation's mailing address.

[Signature Page Follows]

EAST\75213572.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of Siftit, LLC, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of this 6th day of May, 2014.

SIFTIT, LLC

Name: Mark Haidet

Title: Chief Executive Officer

2014 HAY-6 PH 12: 28

SIGNATURE PAGE TO SIFTIT, LLC CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (GA)

Exhibit A

Plan of Conversion

[Attached]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0223

PLAN OF CONVERSION OF SIFTIT, LLC,

a Georgia limited liability company

INTO

SIFTIT, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

This Plan of Conversion (this "<u>Plan</u>") is dated May 6, 2014 and is adopted by Siftit, LLC. a Georgia limited liability company (the "<u>Georgia LLC</u>"), in order to effect the conversion of the Georgia LLC into Siftit, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Delaware Corporation</u>").

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, the Georgia LLC is a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having been organized on July 18, 2012 pursuant to the Articles of Organization of the Georgia LLC filed on the date thereof (the "GA Articles of Organization") and governed by the Operating Agreement of the Georgia LLC dated as of September 15, 2013, as amended from time to time (the "GA Operating Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Delaware Corporation is a corporation to be organized under the laws of the State of Delaware in connection with the Conversion, as defined below, upon the filing of a Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, the Members of the Georgia LLC deem it desirable and have approved, upon the terms and subject to the conditions stated herein, that the Georgia LLC shall be converted into the Delaware Corporation and that the Delaware Corporation be the surviving company (the "Conversion").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, the Georgia LLC hereby makes, adopts and approves this Plan and prescribes the terms and conditions of the Conversion and the mode of carrying the same into effect, as follows:

1. <u>Conversion</u>. The Georgia LLC shall be converted into the Delaware Corporation on the Effective Date (as hereinafter defined). The Delaware Corporation shall be the surviving company and shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware. The separate existence of the Georgia LLC shall cease as soon as the Conversion shall become effective, and thereupon the Delaware Corporation shall be the sole surviving entity (herein sometimes referred to as the "<u>Surviving Company</u>" whenever reference is made to it as of the Effective Date or thereafter).

EAS'T\75213440.3

- 2. <u>Effective Date of the Conversion</u>. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Plan, and upon satisfaction of all legal requirements, the Conversion shall be effective immediately upon the filing of a Certificate of Conversion with the State of Georgia and the State of Delaware. ("<u>Effective Date</u>").
- 3. <u>Effect of the Conversion</u>. The Conversion shall have the effect provided in Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and in Section 14-11-906 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.
- 4. <u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>. From and after the Effective Date, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Delaware Corporation in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> and to be filed and in effect on the Effective Date shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Company, until the same shall be altered, amended or repealed as provided therein, in its bylaws or in Delaware General Corporation Law. The GA Articles of Organization shall cease to be of further force or effect as of the Effective Date.
- 5. <u>Bylaws</u>. From and after the Effective Date, the bylaws of the Delaware Corporation in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit B</u> and to be adopted and in effect on the Effective Date (the "<u>Bylaws</u>") shall continue to be the Bylaws of the Surviving Company, until the same shall be altered, amended or repealed as provided therein or in the Delaware General Corporation Law. The GA Operating Agreement shall cease to be of further force or effect as of the Effective Date.
- 6. <u>Board of Directors.</u> From and after the Effective Date, there shall be one director on the initial board of directors of the Delaware Corporation.
- 7. Officers. From and after the Effective Date, Mark Haidet shall be the Chief Executive Officer and Secretary of the Delaware corporation.
- 8. <u>Conversion of Georgia LLC Interests</u>. On the Effective Date, all of the ownership, voting and economic interests in the Georgia LLC (the "Georgia Interests") outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date shall convert into shares of capital stock of the Delaware Corporation as set forth on <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto (the "Conversion Table"). Upon the effectiveness of said Conversion, all Georgia Interests shall be deemed cancelled and shall cease to exist.
- 9. <u>Delaware Corporation Stock</u>. On the Effective Date and in connection with the due and valid issuance of stock certificates by action of the board of directors of the Delaware Corporation in accordance with the Conversion Table and this Plan, all shares of Common Stock of the Delaware Corporation issued and outstanding upon the Conversion at the Effective Date shall, upon completion of the Conversion, remain in existence in accordance with the certificate of incorporation and Bylaws of the Delaware Corporation until further action by the Delaware Corporation in accordance with its governing documents and applicable law.

- 10. <u>Amendment</u>. At any time prior to the Effective Date, the Georgia LLC may amend, modify, and supplement this Plan in such manner as may be mutually agreed upon by its Members in writing to the extent permitted by law.
- 11. <u>Termination of Plan</u>. At any time prior to the Effective Date, this Plan may be terminated or abandoned by the Members of the Georgia LLC. Upon termination, this Plan shall be void and of no further force and effect, and there shall be no liability for such termination on the part of any party hereto.
- 12. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Plan shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Georgia LLC and the Delaware Corporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Plan has been authorized and approved by the unanimous consent of the Members of the Georgia LLC and is being executed on its behalf as of the date set forth above.

SIFTIT, LLC,

a Georgia limited liability company

Name: Mark Haidet

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SIFTIT, INC.,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Mark Haidet

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Y OF STATE

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PLAN OF CONVERSION (GA-DE)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006056 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 04/27/2017